

RESOLUTION No.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL INC., D/B/A SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL

WHEREAS, BHC Sierra Vista Hospital Inc., d/b/a Sierra Vista Hospital provides psychiatric inpatient hospitalization services under Welfare and Institutions Code Section 5150 for referred County clients; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew their Agreement for the continuation of these mandated services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the County and BHC Sierra Vista Hospital Inc., d/b/a Sierra Vista Hospital pertaining to the provision of psychiatric inpatient hospitalization services for the contract term of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021 in the maximum contract price of \$100,000, not to exceed \$50,000 for each fiscal year, be and hereby is approved, and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds in the amount of \$50,000 to be encumbered for Fiscal Year 2019/20 and to be disbursed from account: 1589-40110-493-8201/521520